2863/2

CH \$2150

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK	01/30/2008 Texas Bank		Texas Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIPPINGPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7501-B North Capital of Texas Highway	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2863123	TIPPINGPOINT TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76277371	SMARTER WIRES, FASTER PROFITS
Serial Number:	76277372	SERVICESCRIPT
Registration Number:	2716710	DIGITAL VACCINE
Serial Number:	76366491	ZAP
Registration Number:	2942439	UNITYONE
Serial Number:	76379434	UNITYONE THREAT PREVENTION APPLIANCES
Serial Number:	76402535	SMARTMATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0121

900097780

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Address Line 4: San Diego, Ca	Mall ALIFORNIA 92121	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1181 TIPPINGPOINT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien	
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/	
Date:	01/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TippingPoint signed IP release#page1.tif source=TippingPoint signed IP release#page2.tif source=TippingPoint signed IP release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0122

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of January **50**, 2008, by Comerica Bank ("Lender") in favor of Tippingpoint Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 7501-B North Capital of Texas Highway, Austin, TX 78731.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademarks and patents listed on Exhibits A and B, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 30, 2002 (the "IP Security Agreement"), and recorded 1) with the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2002 at Reel Number 002556 and Frame Number 0341 with respect to trademarks and 2) with the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2002 at Reel Number 013162 and Frame Number 0800 with respect to patents.

WHEREAS Company has satisfied its obligations to Lender under the IP Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: ____ Title: ____

75 E. Trimble Road MC 4770 San Jose, CA 95131

693850 v1/HN

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date
Tippingpoint Technologies	2,863,123	07/13/04
Smarter Wires, Faster Profits	76/277,371	06/27/01
Servicescript	76/277,372	06/27/01
Digital Vaccine	2,716,710	05/13/03
Zap	76/366,491	02/04/02
Unityone	2,942,439	04/19/05
Unityone Threat Prevention Appliances	76/379,434	03/06/02
Smartmatch	76/402,535	05/01/02

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Application / Patent Number	Application / Issue Date
System and method for allocating bandwidth leross a network	09/875.639	06/06/01
System and method for processing network packet flows	7,095,715	08/22/06
System and method for programming network nodes	09/928,771	08/13/01
System and method for dynamically constructing packet classification rules	7,239,639	07/03/07
System and method for disparate physical interface conversion	7,024,489	04/04/06
System and method for classifying network packets with packet content	7,180,895	02/20/07
Network security system integration	10/136,889	04/30/02
Steganographically authenticated packet traffic	10/136,896	04/30/02

693850 v 17HN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 01/30/2008